

# **Gaston County**

# Gaston Community Action

# **Board Action**

#### File #: 17-022

Commissioner Brown - Gaston Community Action - To Accept as Information the FY2017-18 Community Services Block Grant Application (*No County Funds*)

### STAFF CONTACT

Joseph W. Dixon - Executive Director - Gaston Community Action, Inc. - 704- 861-2283

### BACKGROUND

The 24-page application packet was presented to the BOC via e-mail on 1/13/2017 and is to be accepted as information at the 1/24/2017 BOC Regular meeting. A copy of the entire document is on file with the Clerk to the BOC.

				C	DO NOT TYF	PE BELOW TH	IS LINE	E	
•	. Buff, Clerk t he Board of C			-	•	hereby certif	y that	herabove is a true and sorrect copy	of actior
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	Brown	Fraley	Grant	Hovis	Keigher Philbeck Worley	Vote
2017-017	01/24/2017	тк	RW	Α	AB	AB	Α	A A A	U
DISTRIBL Laserfiche									